

RESOLUTION NO. 18-10

**A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF DUPO, ILLINOIS,  
APPROVING AND ACCEPTING 2018 MFT BIDS**

**WHEREAS**, the Village of Dupo, St. Clair County, Illinois, is a duly created, organized and validly existing municipality of the State of Illinois under the 1970 Illinois Constitution and the laws of the State of Illinois, including particularly the Illinois Municipal Code, and all laws amendatory thereof and supplementary thereto; and,

**WHEREAS**, a duly noticed public meeting was held in the Village of Dupo, Illinois at the Dupo Village Hall, 107 N. Second Street, on March 19, 2018 at 7:00 p.m., before the Village Board of Dupo; and,

**WHEREAS**, the Village of Dupo, Illinois received bids as indicated on **Exhibit A** attached hereto regarding materials to be used on Village roadways and paid for by 2018 Motor Fuel Tax funds; and

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Trustees of the Village of Dupo, Illinois have reviewed the bids and desires to approve and accept the low bids listed on **Exhibit A** on behalf of the Village of Dupo, Illinois; and,

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:**

1. That the recitals set forth above in the preamble of this Resolution are hereby incorporated into this Resolution as recommendations of the Village Board of Trustees of the Village of Dupo, Illinois.
2. The Village Board and the President of the Board do hereby approve and accept the low bids listed on **Exhibit A**, which are to be paid for by 2018 Motor Fuel Tax funds.

**PASSED** this 19th day of March, 2018 by the Village Mayor and the Village Board of Trustees of the Village of Dupo, St. Clair County, Illinois, and deposited and filed in the office of the Village Clerk in said Village on that date.

<u>Trustees</u>	<u>Aye</u>	<u>Nay</u>	<u>Absent</u>	<u>Abstain</u>
Chris Ragsdale	✓	_____	_____	_____
Ben Kenner	✓	_____	_____	_____
James Smith	✓	_____	_____	_____
Joe Basinski	✓	_____	_____	_____
Ken Phillips	✓	_____	_____	_____
Kerry Foster	✓	_____	_____	_____

APPROVED AND PASSED by the Mayor of the Village of Dupou, Illinois this 19th day of March, 2018.

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Jerry Wilson", written over a horizontal line.

Jerry Wilson, Mayor  
Village of Dupou, Illinois

ATTEST:

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Mark Nadler", written over a horizontal line.

MARK NADLER, VILLAGE CLERK

(SEAL)

Local Public Agency: Duois County, St. Clair

Date: 3/5/2018 Time: 2:03 PM

Section: 18-00000-00-GM Appropriation: 0.00

Estimate: 0.00

Attended By: Ron McClellan

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
2	Seal Coat Slag Chips	Furn&Apply	Ton	2000			26.1000	53,400.00						
3	Seal Coat Limestone	Furn&Apply	Ton	3000			13.2000	39,600.00						
4	Spreading of Crushed Slag	Spreading	Ton	2000			5.4000	10,800.00						
8	CA-3	FOB Plant	Ton	160			5.1400	822.40						
9	CA-4/CA-11	FOB Plant	Ton	160			9.9200	1,587.20						
10	Rip Rep-1/Rip Rep-2	FOB Plant	Ton	60			11.1000	666.00						
11	Rip Rep-3	FOB Plant	Ton	40										
					<b>Total Bid:</b>	<b>As Read:</b>	<b>37,300.00</b>	<b>81,753.90</b>						
					<b>As Calculated:</b>	<b>37,300.00</b>	<b>81,753.90</b>							

Approved Engineers Estimate

Proposal Guarantee: \$1,000.00

Terms: CC 5502967988

Name of Bidder: Roy Wornier Trucking

Address of Bidder: 415 S. IL

Milwaukee, IL 62260

Boelman Logistics, LLC

One Roubidoux Dr.

E. St. Louis, IL 62205

CC 8481511966







Tabulation of Bids

Local Public Agency: Dupu  
 County: St. Clair  
 Section: 18-03300-00-GW  
 Estimate: 0.00

Date: 3/5/2018  
 Time: 2:00 PM  
 Approved By: Ron MacClementhan  
 Approved Engineers: [Blank]

Name of Bidder: [Blank]  
 Address of Bidder: [Blank]  
 Proposal Guarantee: \$3,000.00  
 Terms: CC 24001 10792

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
5	Premix Bituminous Material M 120-10 (EZ Street)	FOB Plant	Ton	380	\$	18,000.00	\$	42,980.00	\$		\$		\$		\$	
6	Bituminous Concrete Surface Course Superpave Mix C NS9	FOB Plant	Ton	200	\$	57,000.00	\$	11,600.00	\$		\$		\$		\$	
7	Cold Mix	FOB Plant	Ton	300	\$	71,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$		\$		\$		\$	
					Total Bid:	73,900.00	As Rec'd	73,900.00	As Calculated	73,900.00						